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Parish Events Calendar 2024 

Events in red will be held in St Peter’s church, all others will be in the parish centre. 

This is a sample of the range of events that are organised in our parishes; it is subject to 
change. Always check our weekly newsletter in the website section above for the most up to 
date information. 

Friday 1st March,  Inset day for schools with David Wells 

Saturday 2nd March, 9.30am-4pm  Parish Day with David Wells  

Sunday 3rd March, 7-8.30pm  SPY (St Peter’s Youth) event 

Wed 6th March 9.45-10.45am  St Philip's School Coffee Morning for parishioners 

Thursday 7th March, 7.30pm  Finding New Life in the Old Testament with David O’Neill 

Thursday 14th March, 2-3.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Cuppa and Chat 

Thursday 14th March, 7.30pm  Finding New Life in the Old Testament with David O’Neill 

Thursday 21st March, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with Fr Chris Thomas 

Friday 15th March, midday – Saturday 16th March, midday  24 hour Adoration 

Sunday 24th March, 7-8.30pm  SPY (St Peter’s Youth) event (5pm practice in church) 

Tuesday 9th April, 2pm Reflections and Refreshments, Bereavement Group 

Saturday 20th April, 12-2.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Healing Mass and Lunch 

Monday 21st-Saturday 27th April  Week of guided prayer 

Friday 26th April, 7pm  Film Night, Bereavement Group, Meeting Room 

Sunday 28th April, 2.30pm  Short Inclusive Mass for all with any disability & family/friends 

Sunday 28th April, 4-6pm  Lambs Additional Needs disco 

Sunday 28th April, 7-8.30pm  SPY (St Peter’s Youth) event 

Thursday 2nd May, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with Anthony Delaney 

Tuesday 7th May, 2pm  Bereavement Group meeting with Fire Service, Members’ Lounge 

Monday 13th− Thursday 16th May  Parish pilgrimage to Walsingham 

Thursday 16th May, 2-3.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Cuppa and Chat 

Sunday 19th May, 4-6pm  Lambs Additional Needs disco 

Sunday 19th May, 7-8.30pm  SPY (St Peter’s Youth) event 

Thursday 23rd May, 7.30pm  Another chance to hear David Wells' talks, Pilgrims of hope 
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Friday 24th May, 2pm  Bereavement Group Afternoon Tea, Meeting Room 

Tuesday 11th June, 7pm  Bereavement Group evening of inspirational poetry & music 

Thursday 13th June, 1-2.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Light Lunch and Chat 

Thursday 13th June, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with Archie Cameron 

Sunday 23rd June, 7-8.30pm  SPY (St Peter’s Youth) event 

Friday 28th − Sunday 30th June  Centenary Flower Festival 

Saturday 29th June,  Midday Mass and garden party for the centenary of the parish 

Sunday 30th June, 4-6pm  Lambs Additional Needs disco 

Thursday 4th July, 7.30pm  Footsteps event with Sr Helen Costigane 

Thursday 18th July, 2-3.30pm  St Peter’s Helpers Cuppa and Chat 

Friday 19th July, Bereavement Group trip – details to be announced 

Sunday 28th July, 4-6pm  Lambs Additional Needs Strawberries and Cream Tea and Disco  

 

 

 


